

Fire and Police Commission

Leon W. Todd Executive Director **Edward Fallone**

Chair

Amanda Avalos Vice-Chair

Fred Crouther LaNelle Ramey Dana World-Patterson Bree Spencer Gerard Washington Ruben Burgos Commissioners

Media Release

For immediate release

September 30, 2022

For more information contact: Leon W. Todd, Executive Director, 414-286-5000

FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION SEEKS FEEDBACK FROM RESIDENTS IN BIENNIAL POLICE SATISFACTION SURVEY

The Milwaukee Fire and Police Commission is asking residents from the City of Milwaukee to provide feedback via a survey. The Fire and Police Commission has partnered with the Strategic Research Institute (SRI) at St. Norbert College and Neighborhood Analytics, LLC to ensure confidentiality and accurate data analysis.

Randomly selected residents will receive either a phone call from a surveyor or a postcard titled "Help us serve you better in the City of Milwaukee!" with a link to complete the online survey, which only takes a couple of minutes and is available in both English and Spanish.

This survey is needed to inform the Commission and the Milwaukee Police Department about what is being done well and where we need to improve.

The Fire and Police Commission, MPD's citizen oversight body, performs the Police Satisfaction survey every two years. The Fire and Police Commission and the Milwaukee Police Department review and compare the results from year to year to find trends and influence policing practices.

To see the results of past surveys please visit our website at https://city.milwaukee.gov/fpc/Reports/Police-Satisfaction-Survey-Reports.htm

If you do not receive a postcard or a phone call, and you live in the City of Milwaukee, you can still take the survey by going to https://city.milwaukee.gov/fpcsurvey.

###

